RESOLUTION	NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, RE-SCHEDULING THE REGULAR CITY COMMISSION MEETING OF AUGUST 18<sup>th</sup> TO AUGUST 19<sup>th</sup>, 2020; STATING THAT ANY MATTERS SCHEDULED OR POSTPONED AT A PRIOR MEETING TO THE AUGUST 18<sup>th</sup> AGENDA SHALL BE PLACED ON THE AUGUST 19<sup>th</sup> AGENDA; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City Commission finds that it would be beneficial to adjust the regular meeting schedule, and move the August 18<sup>th</sup> meeting date to August 19<sup>th</sup>, 2020, as the original date conflicts with Primary Election Day in the State of Florida; and

WHEREAS, any matters scheduled at a prior meeting to the August  $18^{\rm th}$  meeting agenda shall be heard on August  $19^{\rm th}$  instead; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the City Commission meeting previously scheduled for August  $18^{\rm th}$ , 2020, is hereby re-scheduled to August  $19^{\rm th}$ , 2020.

Se	ection 2:	Agenda i	tems previously	scheduled	or postponed for		
August	18 <sup>th</sup> shall be	placed i	nstead on the A	ugust 19 <sup>th</sup>	City Commission.		
Se	ection 3: Tha	at this Re	esolution shall	go into ef	fect immediately		
upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of							
the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.							
Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held this							
	_ day of		_, 2020.				
Αι	thenticated h	oy the Pre	siding Officer	and Clerk	of the Commission		
on	day o	f	, 2020.				
Fi	led with the	Clerk on			2020.		
	Мауо	r Teri Jo	hnston		-		
	Comm	issioner	Gregory Davila		-		
	Comm	issioner 1	Mary Lou Hoover		-		
	Comm	issioner	Sam Kaufman		_		
	Comm	issioner	Clayton Lopez		_		
	Comm	issioner :	Billy Wardlow		_		
	Comm	issioner	Jimmy Weekley		-		
			TERI JOHNSTON	, MAYOR			
ATTEST:							
CHERYL	SMITH, CITY	CLERK	_				